

NielsenIQ Brandbank

Dolce Gusto Mocha 216g



EAN

8445290694881

Target market(s)

GB, IE

Components

Ingredients

Milk: Whole **MILK** Powder (89,6%), Sugar (10,1%), Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin)

Coffee: Sugar (31,6%), Whole **MILK** Powder (31,5%), Cocoa Powder (23,7%), Soluble Coffee (12,5%), Butter Oil (**MILK**)

Nutrition

	Per 100g	Per 100ml	Per 220ml	%
Energy	1892 kJ	238 kJ	523 kJ	
	452 kcal	57 kcal	125 kcal	6 %*
Fat	19,3 g	2,4 g	5,2 g	7 %*
of which saturates	11,8 g	1,5 g	3,2 g	16 %*
Carbohydrate	45,5 g	5,9 g	13,0 g	5 %*
of which sugars	44,0 g	5,4 g	11,9 g	13 %*
Fibre	8,0 g	1,0 g	2,2 g	-
Protein	19,5 g	2,4 g	5,3 g	11 %*
Salt	0,55 g	0,07 g	0,15 g	3 %*

*RI- Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

Pack contains 8 servings

Calculated Nutrition

	per 100g	Per 100ml	Per 220ml
Energy (kJ)	1892	238	523
Energy (kcal)	452	57	125
Fat (g)	19.3	2.4	5.2
of which saturates (g)	11.8	1.5	3.2
Carbohydrate (g)	45.5	5.9	13
of which sugars (g)	44	5.4	11.9
Fibre (g)	8	1	2.2
Protein (g)	19.5	2.4	5.3
Salt (g)	0.55	0.07	0.15

Nutrition Other Text

Pack contains 8 servings

Reference Intake Statement

Reference Intake Statement - RI- Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

Product Description

Brand

Dolce Gusto

Manufacturer Brand

Brand - Nescafé

Features

Cocoa & Arabica

Standardised Brand

Brand - Dolce Gusto

Regulated Product Name

Whole milk powder, sugar, cocoa powder with soluble coffee and milk powder with sugar.

Marketing

Company Name

Nestlé UK / Nestlé Ireland

Company Address

UK: Nestlé UK,
PO Box 207,
York,
YO91 1XY.

IRE: Nestlé Ireland,
3030 Lake Drive,
City West,
Dublin,
D24 KX6Y.

Product Marketing

Profile: Indulgent & generous
Recipe: Cocoa drink with whole milk & coffee

A Delicious Coffee Shop Favourite
Indulge in this harmonious combination of delicious cocoa notes, creamy milk and a hint of coffee.

Other Information

8 Milk x 15g
8 Coffee x 12g
16 (Milk + Coffee) = 216 g e

Packed in a protective atmosphere.

Nutritional Compass®
® Reg. Trademark of Société des Produits Nestlé S.A.

Health & Lifestyle

Allergy Advice

Milk - Contains
Soya - Contains

Storage & Usage

Storage Type

Type

Ambient

Storage

Store in a clean, cool and dry place.

Date Marking Type

- Best Before

Brandbank Captured Pack Data

Pack Size

216g e

Numeric Size

Numeric Size - 216

Recycling Info

Box - Recycle

Pack Type

Type - Box

Recycling Scheme

- OPRL

Usage Count

Number of uses - Servings

8

Usage Other Text

Pack contains 8 servings

Customer Services

Manufacturers Address

UK: Nestlé UK,
PO Box 207,
York,
YO91 1XY.

IRE: Nestlé Ireland,
3030 Lake Drive,
City West,
Dublin,
D24 KX6Y.

Return To

Good to talk
UK: Tel 0800 707 60 66
IRE: Tel 00800 6378 5385
dolce-gusto.com
UK: Nestlé UK,
PO Box 207,
York,
YO91 1XY.

IRE: Nestlé Ireland,
3030 Lake Drive,
City West,
Dublin,
D24 KX6Y.

Telephone Helpline

UK: 0800 707 60 66
IRE: 00800 6378 5385

Web Address

dolce-gusto.com

Extended Data

Description Breakdown

Variant - Mocha



MOCHA

NUTRITION INFORMATION / DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE	Per Mg		Per Ml		Per 100ml	
	g	mg	g	mg	g	mg
Energy / Energia	180 kJ	42 kcal	28 kJ	7 kcal	180 kJ	42 kcal
Fat / Grassi of which saturated / di cui grassi saturati	10 g	18 g	1.6 g	3 g	10 g	18 g
Carbohydrates / Carboidrati of which sugars / di cui zuccheri	45.5 g	44.5 g	5.9 g	5.4 g	45.5 g	44.5 g
Fibre	0 g	0 g	0 g	0 g	0 g	0 g
Protein / Proteine	1.5 g	2.4 g	0.2 g	0.3 g	1.5 g	2.4 g
Salt / Sale	0.05 g	0.07 g	0.006 g	0.009 g	0.05 g	0.07 g

*% Reference intake of an average adult (9000 kJ / 2000 kcal). Food contains 0 fatings.
**% Reference intakes of an average adult (9000 kJ / 2000 kcal). Content 0 percent.

Good to talk
☎ Tel. 0800 787 65-00
☎ Tel. 0800 8379 0005
☎ Tel. 0800 360 524

NUTRITIONAL COMPASS®
Way. Trademark of Ferrero
del Prodotto Nestlé S.A.

8x10 5g
8x10 12g
16 (4+4) = 216 g e

© 2019 Nestlé. Mocha needs a good cocoa powder with soluble coffee and milk powder with sugar.
Ingredienti: ☛ latte M&L powder (35.5%), sugar (15.5%), emulsifier (E504), coffee (11.5%), white M&L powder (11.5%), cocoa powder (11.5%), soluble coffee (11.5%), butter oil (10%).
☛ Pochissimo per favore! In base al gusto si possono aggiungere cacao e latte solido.
Ingredienti: ☛ LATTE in polvere (35.5%), zucchero (15.5%), emulsificante (E504), caffè solido (11.5%), latte in polvere (11.5%), cacao (11.5%), burro (10%).